Robinson Bros. Drilling Company
1000 Gihls Tower West
Midland, Texas 79701

New Mexico 0il & Gas Commission
P. 0. Box 1980

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information:

Field Name County___Iea State_New Mexico
Operator__Hanson Oil Corporation Address P. O. Box 1515 City Roswell, New Mexico
Lease Name___ Gutman Well No. 7 Section 19 Township__22-S

Range 38-E

Accunulative

Depth(feet) Inclination(decrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
490 1/4 2.14 2.14
920 1/4 1.88 4.02
1193 1/4 1.19 5.21
1750 3/4 7.29 12.50
2258 1/4 2.22 14.72
2714 1 7.96 22.68
3222 1 1/4 11.08 33.76
3342 1 ) 2.09 : 35.85
3742 1/4 1.75 37.60
4052 3/4 : 4.06 41.66
4557 3/4 6.61 48,27
5067 3/4 6.68 54,95
5560 il BEN-CR 5355
6073 1 8.95 7z 50
6523 3/4 5.89 78.39
1049 1 9.18 87.57
1475 1 3/4 13.01 100.58
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Total Displacement 100.58

Survey was run in__ drill pipe.

Certification of Personal Knowledge Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts on this
form and that such information given above is true and complete.
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C. M. Anderson, President

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

[

_$worn and Subscribed to me this the 9th day of _ June 19_75

My Commission expires_ 6-1-77 . é/ﬂéj—/<;j- ‘iéLfQﬁé%zxLﬁaz/
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